City Commission Agenda Item



Meeting Date:April 2, 2024From:Tiffany Parsons, City ClerkItem:City Board Appointment – Dr. Rodger L. Maechtley to SCKMC
Board of Trustees

<u>Purpose:</u> Ratify Mayor Jay Warren's appointment of Dr. Rodger Maechetley to the South Central Kansas Medical Center Board of Trustees.

Background:

Dr. Rodger L. Maechtley, D.D.S., has expressed an interest in serving on this board. Residing in Arkansas City for over 53 years, Dr. Maechtley has served our community as a local dentist who retired from his own practice and is currently employed with Centurion Correctional Health. He serves on both the local and state dental boards, Kansas Delta Dental Foundation Board, and the City-Cowley County Health Board (6 years). Maecheltey also has a vast list of previous civic experience with appointment to Comp Horizon Board, Cowley Co. 4-H, Ark City Rotary, Arkalalah Board, Cherokee Strip Museum Boad, USD 470 School Board (18 years), and the Walnut Basin Advisory Board to Kansas Water Authority.

The board and Mayor Warren recommend Dr. Rodger L. Maechtley to the South Central Kansas Medical Center Board of Trustees.

Commission Options:

- 1. Approve with consent agenda.
- 2. Remove from consent agenda to new business for further consideration.

Approved for Agenda by:

Randy Frazer, City Manager